501853723 03/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Germano Di Mambro	05/24/2006
Bernardas Salna	05/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porticus Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Highland Circle
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)897-0909 Phone: 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Dykeman

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137917-010307/US/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Dykeman

Total Attachments: 3

source=010306Assignment#page1.tif source=010306Assignment#page2.tif source=010306Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0518

CH \$40.00 124227

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Germano Di Mambro**, a citizen of Italy, residing at Lincoln, MA, and **Bernardas Salna**, a citizen of Lithuania, residing at Vilnius, Lithuania hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "**METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BIO-METRIC VOICE PRINT AUTHENTICATION**" Attorney Docket No. 7949-1, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, PORTICUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 35 Highland Circle, Needham, MA 02494, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Germano Di Mambro Date

STATE OF Massachusetts) SS COUNTY OF Middlesex

Before me on this 2473 day of _______, 2006, came Germano Di Mambro, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

Personally known
Produced identification

Identification: MA Onvais License

Notary Signature

Print, type or stamp name of notary



	Sala_ 24.1	05 , 2006	
Bernardas Sa		Date	
WITNESS 1:	Juozas Salna	5~	_ 24 . 05 .2006_
	Printed Name ADDRESS: Gedvydziu 18 -	Signature 61 , Vilnius , Lithuania	Date
WITNESS 2:	Liudas Tumonis	Aces	_ 24 . 05 .2006_
	Printed Name ADDRESS: Minties 17 – 98	Signature Vilnius Lithuania	Date